

SLP(Crl.)No. 6522 OF 2001  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 8

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6522/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2000 in CRLM 3271/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE, N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv. for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Let it be placed on record that additional documents have already been filed being enclosure to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent No.2. Question for filing further additional documents thus would not arise. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit within a period of four weeks. Let this matter appear five weeks hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master